Home » Velleman » velleman K8016 PC Function Generator Instruction Manual
velleman K8016 PC Function Generator Instruction Manual
velleman K8016 PC Function Generator Instruction Manual
Manuals+ —  User Manuals Simplified.

T2 : BC327
T3 : BC337
T4 : BC327
T5 : BC337
T6 : BC337
T7 : BC337
T8 : BC327
T9 : BC337
T10 : BC337
T11 : BC337
T13 : BC337
T14 : BC337
T15 : BC32
T16 : TIP42 (TIP32)
Voltage regulators
IC1 : 7912 (UA7912)
IC12 : 7812 (UA7812)
IC17 : 7805 (UA7805)
IC16 : 79L05 (UA79L05)
LEDs. Watch the polarity!
LD1 : 3mm RED (Power ON)
LD2 : 3mm RED (Ready)
IMPORTANT

IC15 : 74HC132
IC18 : 74HC4051
IC19 : 74HC595
IC20 : 6N136
IC21 : 74HC595
IC22 : VK8016 (GAL22V10)
IC24 : TL081 (TL081CP)
IC33 : LM6181
IC35 : 6N136
IC36 : 6N136
IC37 : 6N136
IC48 : 74F161
IC49 : 74F161
IC50 : 74F161
Voltage regulator and PCB assembly
IC23: 7805 (UA7805P) – This regulator must be isolated plastic type !
Attention : The voltage regulator is a fully isolated (plastic) type because it has to be isolated galvanically from
the rear panel. Mount the voltage regulator on the rear panel and fasten it with the supplied M3 bolt, washer and
nut as shown on the drawing. Position the PCB together with the front and rear panel in the bottom half of the
enclosure. Now the voltage regulator can be soldered at the component side of the PCB, not at the solder side.